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NORTH AMERICA

Three teams have
qualified, 4th-placed
Costa Rica to play off
against New Zealand

Standings
Canada
Mexico
United States
Costa Rica
Panama
Jamaica
El Salvador
Honduras

Host nation
Qualified

Play-off position

28
28
25
25
21
11
10
4

Pts

Four teams have qualified,
5th-placed Peru to play off
against Asia play-off winner

SOUTH AMERICA

Standings
Brazil
Argentina
Uruguay
Ecuador
Peru
Colombia
Chile
Paraguay
Bolivia
Venezuela

45
39
28
26
24
23
19
16
15
10

Pts

EUROPE Ten group winners and two play-off winners have qualified

Group winners

AFRICA Five teams have qualified

Serbia
Denmark

Spain
Netherlands

Switzerland
Croatia

France
England

Belgium
Germany

Play-off winners Play-off: June 2022
Poland Portugal Wales - Scotland or Ukraine

OCEANIA

New Zealand to
play off against
Costa Rica

ASIA

Two group winners and two runners-up
have qualified – 3rd-placed play-off
winner to play off against Peru

Source: FIFA

June 2022:
Single-leg
inter-confederation
play-offs

Qualified
teams

Total places: 32
29
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Senegal Cameroon Ghana Morocco Tunisia

Iran
South Korea
Saudi Arabia
Japan

United Arab
Emirates or
Australia
(Play-off:
June 2022) New Zealand

FIFA World Cup 2022 – road to Qatar


